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ADAF 2022

74 
ARTISTS

60 
PIECES

4
DAYS

8
ROOMS

1.800 
VISITORS

500 SQM
EXHIBITION SPACE

TEAM

AD COMMUNICATION		 ALLIAGE & CLÉMENT HORARD
GRAPHIC DESIGNER		 ANGELO DORASOGLU
PHOTO				 ANTOINE GRENEZ
TEXTE				 CORALINE GUILBEAU
FOOD				 DINDINS CLUB
SCENOGRAPHY			 DORAS ALVER & CATERINA DUBINI & ANTONIN KREMER
TALK				 GIULIA RICCI & DAVID EVRARD
BEER				 LA JUNGLE
CURATION			 MIGUEL GONÇALVES-ALVER & MORGAN DULONG
COLLABORATION		 NICOLAS ZANONI
VIDEOGRAPHER			 ESTEPH
WEB				 THÉO BOISSONADE



 

EVENT

The first edition of the ADAF - A Domestic Art Fair took place in LaVallée from 2 to 5 June 2022. Over the course 
of four days, around 1800 people visited the fair. The fair featured the works of 74 Belgian-based artists, who 
were asked to produce an object specifically for the occasion, linked to the world of the domestic.

Our intention was to reintroduce art objects into the everyday circuit and make them economically accessible to 
a public that is sometimes uninitiated to the world of art and design. The key moments of the fair were the 
opening, the performances, ADAF talk, and the concerts. We are pleased with the success of this first edition, 
especially since a good percentage of the pieces produced were sold on the spot.

Overall, the ADAF - A Domestic Art Fair was a success for us. It allowed us to showcase the works of talented 
Belgian-based artists and popularize the acquisition of pieces designed by artists. We hope to continue this
tradition in the coming years, and look forward to seeing even more interest in the world of domestic art.

Source: Pierre Martin / LaValléeADAF 2022 - OPENING AT LAVALLÉE

02-05 JUNE 2022
LAVALLEE
RUE ADOLPHE LAVALLEE 39, 1080 
BRUXELLES



 

PROGRAM

ADAF BEER
BRASSERIE 
LA JUNGLE

TALK
DAVID EVRARD

& GIULIA RICCI

DJ
SANDRINE

FOOD
DINDINS CLUB
 BEN & THIBS

DJ
TATH:RAAH

DJ
BOUJA & LATENCE

PROGRAM

THURSDAY 02.06.2022 - VERNISSAGE
EXHIBITION 	 : 18:00-22:00
FOOD 		 : 18:00-23:00 DINDINS CLUB AND BEN & THIBS BBQ
DRINKS 	 : 18:00-01:00 BRASSERIE LA JUNGLE AND LAVALLÉE
MUSIC 		 : 21:00-01:00 DJ CHOCO ZOULOU

FRIDAY	 03.06.2022 - NOCTURNE
EXHIBITION 	 : 12:00-22:00
FOOD 		 : 17:00-23:00 BEN & THIBS BBQ
DRINKS 	 : 18:00-00:00 LAVALLÉE
MUSIC 		 : 20:00-00:00 DJ TATH:RAAH

SATURDAY 04.06.2022 - TALK
EXHIBITION 	 : 12:00-22:00
FOOD 		 : 17:00-23:00 BEN & THIBS BBQ
DRINKS 	 : 17:00-00:00 LAVALLÉE
TALK 		 : 18:00 DAVID EVRARD AND GIULIA RICCI, EDITOR AT DOMUS

SUNDAY 05.06.2022 - FINISSAGE
EXHIBITION 	 : 12:00-22:00
FOOD 		 : 17:00-22:00 BEN & THIBS BBQ
DRINKS 	 : 12:00-22:00 LAVALLÉE
MUSIC 		 : 18:00-22:00 DJ BOUJA AND DJ LATENCE

PROGRAM

THURSDAY 02.06.2022 - VERNISSAGE
EXHIBITION 	 : 18:00-22:00
FOOD 		 : 18:00-23:00 DINDINS CLUB AND BEN & THIBS BBQ
DRINKS 	 : 18:00-01:00 BRASSERIE LA JUNGLE AND LAVALLÉE
MUSIC 		 : 21:00-01:00 DJ CHOCO ZOULOU

FRIDAY	 03.06.2022 - NOCTURNE
EXHIBITION 	 : 12:00-22:00
FOOD 		 : 17:00-23:00 BEN & THIBS BBQ
DRINKS 	 : 18:00-00:00 LAVALLÉE
MUSIC 		 : 20:00-00:00 DJ TATH:RAAH

SATURDAY 04.06.2022 - TALK
EXHIBITION 	 : 12:00-22:00
FOOD 		 : 17:00-23:00 BEN & THIBS BBQ
DRINKS 	 : 17:00-00:00 LAVALLÉE
TALK 		 : 18:00 DAVID EVRARD AND GIULIA RICCI, EDITOR AT DOMUS

SUNDAY 05.06.2022 - FINISSAGE
EXHIBITION 	 : 12:00-22:00
FOOD 		 : 17:00-22:00 BEN & THIBS BBQ
DRINKS 	 : 12:00-22:00 LAVALLÉE
MUSIC 		 : 18:00-22:00 DJ BOUJA AND DJ LATENCE



 

SCENOGRAPHY

SCENOGRAPHY ADAF 2022
LA VALLE - SALLE ATLAS
SCENOGRAPHY ADAF 2022
LA VALLE - SALLE ATLAS



 

ARTISTS & OBJECTS
Aline Bouvy 		  Wall-Light
Antoinette Dansembourg 	 Benches 
Deborah Bowmann 	 Vide-Poches
Nina Petitot Mestdagh 	 Keyring
Rémi  Lambert		  Console
Sarah & Charles		  Coat Hanger
Sybille	 Deligne		  Mirror
Valentin Souquet		  Entrance Door

Juliet Merie		  Chair
Lucas Roman		  Console
Marie Sardin		  Pendant Lamp
Quentin Caillaud		  Chair
Rachel Magnan		  Clock
Rémi Calmont		  Wall Shelf
Romain Zacchi		  Cutlery Sets
Thomas Schellenberger	 Peeling Knife
Touche-Touche		  Bowl
Transit Transat		  Table
Yemo Et Xavier		  Fruit Basket

Aistria			   Candles
Alice Pandolfo		  Benches
Carole Mousset		  Shelf
Dbkapaddock		  Table
Harold Lechien		  Chair
Juliette Cazalic		  Carpet
Luca Lemaire		  Stool
Miguel Gonçalves-Alver	 Chandelier
Nicolas Stolarczyk 	 Candlestick
Rachel Magnan		  Clock

Abel Jallais		  Tray
 & Nicolas Zanoni
Agoston Palinko		  Tapestry
Antonin Kremer		  Removable Bar
Cee Fülleman		  Bookcases
Damian Jodorowsky	 Stools
Justin Somjen		  Coffee Table
Laure Winderickx		 Pendant Lamp
Naïmé Perrette		  Carpet
Rage Casper		  Curtains
Rémy Tith		  Speaker
Super-Structure 		  Sofa
& Timoté Rouffignac
François Bousquet	 Floor Lamp

Abel Jallais		  Sink
Cléo Chrome		  Shelves
Deborah Bowmann	 Mirror
Frizbee Ceramics		 Toilet Paper Holder
Giovanni Fortenio		 Wall Lights
Pauline Bonnet		  Soap Dish
Romain Juan		  Bench With Pillow
Sarah Margnetti		  Shower Curtain
	

Angélique 		  Bedsheets
& Aubrit + Ludo	
Chanoirs		  Bed & Nightstands
Clara Thomine		  Curtains	
Lithic Alliance		  Hangers
Ludovic Beillard		  Pillows
& Angeli
Morgan Dulong		  Bedside Lamps
Victoria Parvanova	 Pillows
	
After Howl		  Bed
Carlín Díaz		  Nightstands
David Evrard		  Cabinet
Héloise	  Colrat		  Bedside Lamps
Jacopo	 Pagin		  Screen
Kamilé	 Krasauskaite	 Bed Sheets & Duvet	
Rachel Magnan		  Clock
Rokko Miyoshi		  Pendant Lamp
	
Benjamin Jaubert		  Drying Rack
Clara Fontibus		  Watering Cans
Giammarco Falcone	 Vase
Isis Lherm		  Nesting Tables
Malika	 Rothschild	 Cushion
Martin	 Belou		  Vases
Mia Wallace Von Dal’z	 Vases
Nicolas	  Zanoni		  Coffee-Table

HALL BEDROOM

GUESTROOM

WINTER GARDEN

KITCHEN

DININGROOM

LIVINGROOM

BATHROOM



 

VALENTIN SOUQUET

"L'ENFER DU DÉCOR. DIM, 

CELLE DE L'ESPACE OÙ JE 

SUIS INSTALLÉ"

RÉMI LAMBERT

"STONER'S CONSOLE (THE 

MOUSE'S DREAM)"

SYBILLE DELIGNE 

"FLAQUE"

	

SARAH & CHARLES . 

"COAT HANGER"

ANTOINETTE DANSEMBOURG  

"SIT!"

NINA PETITOT MESTDAGH 

"AFFAIRE CLASSÉE"

DEBORAH BOWMANN

"VIDE-POCHE TRONC (BOIS)"		

DEBORAH BOWMANN

"VIDE-POCHE TRONC (BLANC)" 	

 

ALINE BOUVY  

"PRICK UP" 

WALL-LIGHT 

VIDE-POCHE VIDE-POCHE

KEYRING

COAT HANGER

BENCH

MIRROR

CONSOLE

DOOR

HALL



 

ROMAIN ZACCHI 

"AMULETTE MAROCAINE"

QUENTIN CAILLAUD 

"LE TRÔNE"

LUCA LEMAIRE 

"TABOURET/TABLE D'APPOINT"

	

JUSTIN SOMJEN 

"IMPRESSION TABLE"

RÉMI CALMONT 

"shegglf"

RACHEL MAGNAN 

"COFFEE EmiT"

LUCAS ROMAN

CONSOLE

MARIE SARDIN

"LAMPE DE CUISINE"

JULIET MERIE 

"ESCALE"

CHAIR

CONSOLE PENDANT LAMP

CLOCK

COFFEE TABLE

WALL SHELF

STOOL

CHAIR

CUTLERY SET

KITCHEN



 

YEMO & XAVIER 

"INDUSTRY BABY"

TOUCHE-TOUCHE 

"STILL LIFE WITH FRUITS"

THOMAS SCHELLENBERGER  

"ECONOMEN*1"

PEELING KNIFE BOWL FRUIT BASKET

KITCHEN



 

DININGROOM

NAÏME PERRETTE 

"RÉVEILLE L'EAU QUI DORT"

DBKAPADDOCK

"BT"

	

CAROLE MOUSSET 

"GARDEN OF LUST"

RACHEL MAGNAN 

"SUMMER TIME"

NICOLAS STOLARCZYK & 

AISTRIA 

"PRENONS-NOUS DANS LE 

BOIS"

HAROLD LECHIEN 

"LOVING CHAIRS"	

MIGUEL GONÇALVES-ALVER 

"YELLOW"

ALICE PANDOLFO 

"DOUBLE TORSION"

BENCH

CHAIR CHANDELIER

CANDLES

SHELF

CLOCK

TABLE

CARPET



 

RAGE CASPER 

"SENTIMENTAL BONES"

DAPHNAE BAY 

"HERE I AM, HERE I AM"

ANTONIN KREMER  

"LE MOSCOW MULE"

	

AGOSTON PALINKO

"A LONG NIGHT"

JULIETTE CAZALIC 

"DANSE LIBRE"

FRANÇOIS BOUSQUET

"POIGNÉES LAMPES NOIRES 

ET DORÉES ET PIED"

CEE FÜLLEMANN

"A HANDFUL THOUGHT"

DAMIAN JODOROWSKY 

& TIMOTÉ ROUFFIGNAC 

"EARTHSTONE"

ABEL JALLAIS 

& NICOLAS ZANONI  

"TRAM"

TRAY

BOOKCASES STOOLS

FLOOR LAMP

TAPESTRY

CARPET

BAR

PENDANT LAMP

CURTAIN

LIVINGROOM



 

TRANSIT TRANSAT 

"LOW S"

	

SUPER-STRUCTURE 

"DESERT ROPE"

RÉMY TITH 

"FORM FOLLOWS FUNCTION"

SPEAKER SOFA STOOL

LIVINGROOM



 

ROMAIN JUAN 

"SOFABOX"

DEBORAH BOWMANN 

"MIROIR FORESTIER"

	

CLÉO CHROME

"BOAXHELL (BRACKETS, 

SHELFS & HANGERS)"

SARAH MARGNETTI 

"CLOUD CURTAIN"

FRIZBEE CERAMICS

"TOILET-PAPER HOLDER"

& "TOILET-BRUSH HOLDER"

GIOVANNI FORTENIO

"NARCISO"

ABEL JALLAIS 

"KERDOUALEN"

SINK

TOILET-PAPER HOLDER WALL LIGHTS

SHOWER CURTAIN

SHELVES MIRROR

BENCH WITH PILLOW

BATHROOM



 

VICTORIA PARVANOVA 

"JUST DO IT"

CLARA THOMINE 

"RIDEAUX"

	

CHANOIRS 

"IMMORTAL NIGHTMARE 3"

LITHIC ALLIANCE 

"BODY AGGREGATES"

MORGAN DULONG

"BACI BACI"

ANGELIQUE AUBRIT

& LUDOVIC BEILLARD

"PERSONNAGE 3 ET PERSON-

NAGE 4"

BED SHEETS & PILLOWS

HANGERS BEDSIDE LAMPS

BED & NIGHTSTANDS CURTAIN

PILLOWS

BEDROOM



 

KAMILÉ KRASAUSKAITE

"SALIVA" & "LAST TIME YOU 

SANG ME A LULLABY" 

DAVID EVRARD 

"ARMOIRE"

	

CARLÍN DÍAZ 

"FLOWER 1" & "FLOWER 2"

ROKKO MIYOSHI 

"SUCTION LAMP"

RACHEL MAGNAN 

"BED TIME"

HÉLOÏSE COLRAT 

"AIRWAVES" & "MALABAR"

JACOPO PAGIN 

"BUBUSETTE"

AFTER HOWL 

"BED"

BED

BEDSIDE LAMPS SCREEN

CLOCK

NIGHTSTANDS

PENDANT LAMP

CLOSET

BED SHEETS & BLANKET & PILLOWS

GUESTROOM



 

MARTIN BELOU 

"COQUETIER"

GIAMMARCO FALCONE 

"LA SERPE" & "IL CIGNO"

	

CLARA FONTIBUS 

"JARROSOIRES"

NICOLAS ZANONI 

"PETIT PIEDS"

MIA WALLACE VON DAL'Z 

"FAKE PORCELAINE III"

ISIS LHERM

"TURIR FOR TURIRLI"

MALIKA ROTHSCHILD 

"BAYBAY COUCHE TOI LA"

BENJAMIN JAUBERT 

"THE CRYING RACKS BECAUSE 

C COMES BEFORE D" 

DRYING RACK

NESTING TABLES BIG PILLOW

VASE

WATERIN CANS

COFFEE TABLE

VASES

VASE

WINTER GARDEN



 

WITH THE SUPPORT OF
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